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Name

Top 5 average scores (3 hr), normalised to 500/event:

lan Cartwright
Nuno Cerqueira
Michael Rackham
Mark Humphrey
Ifor Powell
Stephen Dadswell
Alan Elder

Julian Hemsted
Sion James

Kris Kasperkiewicz
Si Gittings

Dave Uglow

lan Daniels
Martyn Bevan

lan Norfield

Neil Mitchell
Caroline Wharton
Rachel Clay

Gary Davies

Jane Robinson
Tom Gibbs

Tom Davies

Sid Hardy
Christopher Aldous
Graeme Blair
Steven Davidson
Beth Perrou

andy conn

Paul Gebbett

Ben Turner

Mark Sharp
Simon Coppen-Gardner
Chris Swift

Adam Eyre-Walker
Chris Porter

Tim Houlder

Alan Shergold
Isabel Boyd

Age
Class

M60
M40
EBIKE
M50
M50
M40
M40
M70
M50
M50
M40
M60
M60
EBIKE
M70
M60
W40
W40
M40
W50
M50
M40
M60
EBIKE
M50
M60
W50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M50
M60
M50
M60
M60
M70
W40

MV
MS
E
MV
MV
MS
MS
MV
MV
MV
MS
MV
MV
E
MV
MV
WS
WS
MS
WV
MV
MS
MV
E
MV
MV
WV
MV
MV
MS
MS
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV
WS

Hannington

487
503
493
493
530
370
462
494
401
452
411
472
370
421
318

411
329
452

316

334 2hr

390

390

390

354

359

Oxted

413
508
517
531
496
472

503
385

396

399
339
399
266
312
254
362

266

375

310
277

266
351

SLOW Mountain Bike Orienteering Series 2023
Series
Class

Ivinghoe

483
559

538

538
445
465
434

372
424

352

330
359

331

452

431
425

279

Champs
Sat 5hr

956
434
484
316
421
464
382
387

329
329
286
334

243
282
251
272

384
271
554
542

277
262
275
230
454

423
271

319

319

223
298

Champs
Sun 3hr

514
473
495
431
399
492
415
404
433
307
337
355

287
248
258

394

292

516

525

337

341

444

410
292

373

175
377

Preston
Candover

413
531
545

460
468

436
419
496
410
351
472
339

311
436
457

411

321

Planner
Credit

531

513

439

405

346

355

354

Total

3008
3064
2310
2359
2258
2265
1788
2102
1989
2326
1610
2290
1535
1433
1872
1552
1783
1249
1236
1146
1070
1067
1063
1025
962
943
902
898
842
833
830
782
744
708
692
680
678
675

Series
Best 4

2101
2087
1993
1960
1888
1883
1788
1718
1683
1660
1610
1586
1535
1433
1323
1304
1271
1249
1236
1146
1070
1067
1063
1025
962
943
902
898
842
833
830
782
744
708
692
680
678
675

Series
Ranking

Senior/Vet
MV 1
MS 1

MV 2
MV 3

MS 2
MS 3

WS 1
WS 2

WV 1

WV 2



Ranking
36
E4
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
69
71
72
72

o 3

Name oo
jeff mew

Dave Parsons

Ria Murray

Ella Pyman

Bryan Elson

Chris Ashenden

Angela Brand-Barker

Andrey Pereverzin
Claire Riley
Andrew Saunders
Mark Rowley
Steve Foster
Andrea Foster
Graham Bleach
Helen Ashenden
Richard P Smith
Josh Gregory
Nick O'donnell
Tony Brand-Barker
John McGuire
Alex Boakes

Ro Cole

Mike Manning
Max Garrety
James Breed
Mark Henrick
Martin Brown
Christopher Young
Chris Lawrence
Anthony Smith
Paul Davies
Rachel Davies
Julia Kingsbury
Christine Glew
Simon Dunkley
Martin Mclnroy
Alistair Lovegrove
David Harding

lan Prescott

SLOW Mountain Bike Orienteering Series 2023

Age
Class
M50
EBIKE
M40
W50
M60
M50
W60
M60
W40
M60
M50
M60
W60
M40
W50
M40
M40
M60
M60
M60
M50
W60
M60
M50
M21
M50
M40
M60
M21
M40
M50
W50
W21
W70
M50
M60
M50
M70
M70

Series
Class

MV
E
MS
WV
MV
MV
WV
MV
WS
MV
MV
MV
WV
MS
WV
MS
MS
MV
MV
MV
MV
WV
MV
MV
MS
MV
MS
MV
MS
MS
MV
WV
WS
WV
MV
MV
MV
MV
MV

Hannington Oxted
381 2hr 240 2hr
266
266

116 2hr 242

290

480
147 2hr

476

467
411
401

362
339

339

141 2hr

Ivinghoe

165

486

248

Champs
Sat 5hr

277

297

272

298

356

298
298

277
220

Champs
Sun 3hr

373

321

302

282

234

161

185

185

83

234

175
224

321

Champs
2hour

221 2hr

227 2hr

370 2hr

160 2hr
301 2hr
301 2hr
297 2hr

Preston

Candover

351

424

375

351

307 2hr
307 2hr
303 2hr

296
296

Planner Total
Credit

650
621
618
617
574
549
532
523
516
511
486
483
483
480
478
476
467
461
452
444
424
411
401
375
370
362
351
339
339
321
307
307
303
301
301
301
297
296
296

Series
Best 4

650
621
618
617
574
549
532
523
516
511
486
483
483
480
478
476
467
461
452
444
424
411
401
375
370
362
351
339
339
321
307
307
303
301
301
301
297
296
296

Series
Ranking

WV 3



Ranking
74
75
ES
76
77
77
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
90
90
92
93
93
95
95
97
97
99
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Name
De Wet Kruger
Sarah Houlder
Julia Aldous
David Hooper
Tracey Freeman
lan Hitchcock
Sabrina Verjee
Emma Smith
Tracey Mills
Andrew Delamare
John Tanqueray
Richard Hall
Janusz Holender
Lisa Methven
Gavin Andrews
Isabel Andrews
Daniel Wade
Edward Warwick
Conor Holt
Nick Hockey
Andy Chesworth
Nicola Winter
Eric de Boor
Damon de Boor
Hugo Wrapson
Steve Wrapson
James Lea-Cox

SLOW Mountain Bike Orienteering Series 2023

Age
Class
M40
M60
EBIKE
M60
W50
M50
w40
w21
W60
M40
M60
M50
M60
W50
M50
Y18
M40
M21
M21
M70
M60
W50
M70
M21
Y18
M40
M40

Series Hannington

Class

MS
MV
E
MV
WV
MV
WS
WS
WV
MS
MV
MV
MV
WV
MV
Y
MS
MS
MS
MV
MV
WV
MV
MS
Y
MS
MS

175

185

Oxted

266
266

254

254

242

178
178
157

133
133

Ivinghoe Champs
Sat 5hr
277
267
248
217
47

Champs Champs
Sun 3hr 2hour

266

253

146
141
141

103 2hr
103 2hr

Preston

Candover

295 2hr
109

151 2hr
151 2hr

Planner Total
Credit

295
284
277
267
266
266
266
254
254
253
248
242
217
185
178
178
157
151
151
146
141
141
133
133
103
103
47

Series
Best 4

295
284
277
267
266
266
266
254
254
253
248
242
217
185
178
178
157
151
151
146
141
141
133
133
103
103
47

Series
Ranking



